SB0700/197474/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 700

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "recommendations;" insert "providing for the staffing of the Council;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike "ONE REPRESENTATIVE" and substitute "<u>THE</u> <u>DEAN</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>MARYLAND</u>;" and substitute "<u>MARYLAND</u>'S COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE, OR THE DEAN'S DESIGNEE;

- (6) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE BUSINESS COMMUNITY, APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR;
 - (7) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF UNITED SENIORS OF MARYLAND;
 - (8) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF AARP MARYLAND; AND
 - (9) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF JOHNS HOPKINS INSTITUTIONS.";

and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 4, insert:

"(D) THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND'S COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE SHALL PROVIDE STAFF FOR THE COUNCIL.".